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FORMAT FOR AGENCIES To ANSWERS QUESTIONS

Department of Communities

Horn Colin Tincknell MLC asked:

AIS) Can the minister provide a detailed breakdown of how much of the Department
of Coriumunities expenditore will be spent on preventive programs delivered in
Roebounie by either the public sector or the not-for-profit sector.
Answer:

Department of Communities: Funding for Preventative Services in Roebourne*

Method of service delivery
Contracted

(delivered by NGO's and others)
Nori-contracted

(delivered by Dept. of
Communities

Grand Total

Page Number:

*Specifically for Roeboume township and includes Cheeditha and Mingiillathanido
within postcode 6718

2016-17

$1,402,000

$83,000

$1,484,000

2017-18

$1,447,000

$87,000

SI, 534,000

am^^!
I

.

Public/Internet
22/11/2017


