

ESTIMATES AND FINANCIAL OPERATIONS COMMITTED

FORMAT FOR AGENCIES TO ANSWERS QUESTIONS

Department of Communities

Page Number:

9

Hon Colin Tincknell MLC asked:

A15) Can the minister provide a detailed breakdown of how much of the Department of Communities expenditure will be spent on preventive programs delivered in Roebourne by either the public sector or the not-for-profit sector.

Answer:

Department of Communities: Funding for Preventative Services in Roebourne*

Method of service delivery	2016-17	2017-18
Contracted (delivered by NGO's and others)	\$1,402,000	\$1,447,000
Non-contracted (delivered by Dept. of Communities)	\$83,000	\$87,000
Grand Total	\$1,484,000	\$1,534,000

^{*}Specifically for Roebourne township and includes Cheeditha and Mingullatharndo within postcode 6718

May.